

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11913-11914/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2001 in APO 19/00
and 65/00 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHALAKSHMI CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. N. Dube, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Exemption allowed.
Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.
List the matter for final disposal on a non
miscellaneous day after two months.
Security already deposited shall not be withdrawn
until further orders.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master