

Z
SLP(C)No. 11913-11914 OF 2001

ITEM No.5

Court No. 9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11913-11914/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2001 in APO 19/00
and APD 65/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHALAKSHMI CONSTRUCTIONS
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pradip Kumar Dutta, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

By consent of learned counsel for the parties,
let this matter stand over for a period of two weeks.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(D.D. Jindal)
Asstt. Registrar