

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11913-11914/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2001 in APO 19/00
and APD 65/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHALAKSHMI CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 24/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Sidharh Bhatnagar, Adv.,
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv. for
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Kumar Dutta, Adv.,
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J.
.SP2

Let these matters appear four weeks after the summer vacation.

In the meantime, however, upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of the parties, we deem it expedient to direct that the respondent herein would be at liberty to withdraw the amount lying in deposit with the ...2/-

.PA

-2-

State Bank of India at Calcutta, upon furnishing of security either by way of a Bank Guarantee for the entire amount or upon furnishing of any immovable property to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Original Side), High Court, Calcutta.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)

(D.D. Jindal)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar