

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4044-4045 OF 2004

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA
Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHALAKSHMI CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for clarification/modification of Court's order and substitution of the name of the deceased proprietor and with office report)

Date : 21/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substitution is allowed at the risk of
the
respondent.

Two weeks' time is allowed to the appellant to file additi
onal
documents.

List thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master