

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4044-4045 OF 2004

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF CALCUTTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHALAKSHMI CONSTRUCTIONS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and office report)

Date: 11/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Rana, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 4044/2004

Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

CA 4045/2004

Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Elen Moohari, Adv.

Mr. Subhasis Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned ASG resumed his arguments from 10.40 p.m. and concluded at 11.25 a.m.

After hearing learned ASG appearing for the appellant at length, we are of the view that the appeal is devoid of merit and is, accordingly, dismissed. No order as to costs.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4044-4045 OF 2004

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, PORT OF
CALCUTTA

APPELLANT(S)

Versus

M/S. MAHALAKSHMI
CONSTRUCTIONS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

After hearing Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned ASG appearing

for the appellant, at length, we are of the view that the appeal is

devoid of merit and is, accordingly, dismissed.

No order as to costs.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

April 11, 2007.

(V.S. SIRPURKAR)